

## Iatrogenic Bidirectional Dissection of the Right Coronary Artery and the Ascending Aorta: The Worst Nightmare for an Interventional Cardiologist

Ziad Dahdouh, MD<sup>1</sup>, Vincent Roule, MD<sup>1</sup>, Therese Lognone, MD<sup>1</sup>, Remi Sabatier, MD<sup>1</sup>, Mathieu Bignon, MD<sup>1</sup>, Guillaume Malcor, MD<sup>1</sup>, Adrien Lemaitre, MD<sup>1</sup>, Katrien Blanchart, MD<sup>1</sup>, Julien Wain-Hobson, MD<sup>1</sup>, Vladimir Saplacan, MD<sup>2</sup>, Fabio Cutone, MD<sup>2</sup>, Dimitrios Buklas, MD<sup>2</sup>, Calin Ivascau, MD<sup>2</sup>, Massimo Massetti, MD<sup>2</sup>, and Gilles Grollier, MD<sup>1</sup>

<sup>1</sup>Departments of Cardiology and <sup>2</sup>Thoracic and Cardiovascular Surgery, CHU de Caen, Caen, France

Korean Circ J 2012;42:504-6

<http://dx.doi.org/10.4070/kcj.2012.42.7.504>

We would like to correct the sentence as written below. The changes are underlined. The author sincerely regrets these errors

1) In the abstract (last sentence):

"Therefore, an isolated surgical aortic valve replacement was performed."

should be replaced by:

"Therefore, surgical aortic valve replacement with prosthetic tube graft was performed".

2) In the case paragraph (last sentence):

"An isolated aortic valve replacement was performed but the post-surgical period was complicated by the incidence of uncontrollable septic shock and death occurred at day seven following the procedure."

should be replaced by:

"An aortic valve replacement with prosthetic tube graft was performed but the post-surgical period was complicated by the incidence of uncontrollable septic shock and death occurred at day seven following the procedure."